15.3 The contract is  not subject to price adjustments and fixed during the period of contract 
and the contractor shall not be eligible for any additional payment for any extension of Bid 
Validity if so required by the Corporation.

16. Earnest Money Deposit

16.1 The bidder shall deposit a Bid Security (EMD) for an amount of Rs. 39,450/- (Rupees 
Thirty Nine Thousand Four hundred and Fifty Only) along with the technical proposal. 
The EMD shall be in the form of a Demand Draft valid for six months from the date of 
bid, issued by any Nationalized /Scheduled Bank, approved by RBI, located in India 
in  favour  of  Chief  Manager,  Estates  Department,  United  India  Insurance